receiving oil tankers or other petrol and oil transport vehicles with a tonnage of at least seven 

thousand (7,000) tons under its ownership or co-ownership or on a lease for at least five (5) 

years. 

3. Having a depot with a minimum capacity of fifteen thousand (15,000) cubic meters to receive 

petrol and oil from oil tankers and special-use transport vehicles, which are under its ownership 

or co-ownership or on a lease for at least five (5) years. 

Three (3) years after being granted a petrol and oil import or export license, the trader shall own